SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL

EXHIBIT # 6.7

AMENDMENT NO. 7 TO ORDINANCE NO. 24-083 FILE ORD 24-083 ADOPTING THE 2025-2026 BIENNIAL BUDGET AND MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE OPERATION OF COUNTY AGENCIES AND DEPARTMENTS AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE BIENNIUM BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2026

Proposed by: Chair Mead x General Fund Non-General Fund

- Brief Title: Add 10 unfunded Deputy Sheriff positions in the Sheriff's Office that are housed under the general fund, but receive no funding and are for hiring purposes.
- 1) Amend Attachment 1 Computerized compilation of budget detail with the following:

030 Sheriff

FTE:

Position #	Dept.	Program	Job Title	2025	2026
NEWXXXXR	Sheriff	Patrol	Deputy Sheriff	10.0	10.0

2) Amend related text, summary tables and attachments in the final ordinance to reflect the changes made by this amendment.

Council Disposition:	Date:
----------------------	-------

AMENDMENT NO. 7 TO ORDINANCE NO. 24-083 ADOPTING THE 2025-2026 BIENNIAL BUDGET AND MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE OPERATION OF COUNTY AGENCIES AND DEPARTMENTS AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE BIENNIUM BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2026